National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LP3905
Power Management Unit For Low Power Handheld
Applications
General Description

14 FB2 Buck2 Feedback Pin
DAP SGND Die Attach Pad (DAP)
Ordering Information
Buck 1 [V] Buck 2 [V] LDO 1 [V] LDO 2 [V] Order Number Package Marking Supplied As
1.2 1.875 2.8 2.8 LP3905SD-00
3905-00
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3905SDX-00 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.2 Fixed
PWM
1.875
Fixed
PWM
2.8 2.8 LP3905SD-30
3905-30
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3905SDX-30 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
ADJ ADJ 3.0 2.8 LP3905SD-A3
3905-A3
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3905SDX-A3 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
Package Marking Diagram
20152905
• The physical placement of the package marking will vary from part to part.
• Date Code - UZXYTT format. ’U’ - Wafer fab code; ’Z’ - assembly site code; ’XY’ 2 digit date code; ’TT’ die run code